

Web:www.ldc-climate.org Email: ldcchairoffice@ldc-climate.org Twitter: @LDCchairUNFCCC

21 June 2024

Mr. Artur Cardoso de Lacerda Director of Governance Affairs Secretary to the Board Office of Governance Affairs Green Climate Fund. Songdo, Republic of South Korea

LDC representation to Green Climate Fund Board for the period July -December 2024

Dear Mr. Artur C. de Lacerda,

In my capacity as a chair of the LDC Group, I would like to convey to you that as Bhutan has graduated from the LDC category in December 2023, Mr. Karma Tshering, Board Member from Bhutan will be replaced by Ms. Isatou Ida Camara, current alternate Board Member from The Gambia for the period 1 July to 31 December 2024.

We are in the process of nominating an alternate Board Member in place of Ms. Isatou Ida Camara and the nomination of an alternate Board Member for the period 1 July to 31 December 2024 will be communicated to you soon.

The name of replacement board and alternate member for the next term of office of the LDC representatives to the GCF Board will be communicated by the end of October this year.

Should you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

I thank you for your kind understanding and consideration.

Kind regards,

Mr Evans Njewa Chair of the LDC Group on Climate Change Republic of Malawi